JUKES Thomas (William)

Born: 20 Aug 1851 Dudley, Worcestershire, England
Died: 2 May 1904 (53) Otaki, Nz

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Edward Tibby 1821 - 1896

Mother: Elizabeth Poston 1823 - 1911

Married: 27 Aug 1873 Halford, Shropshire, England
TANTRUM Elizabeth

Born: Mar 1854 Ludlow, Shropshire, England
Died: 21 Dec 1934 (80) Ohau, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: William 1800 - 1885

Mother: Susannah Jones 1826 - 1881

Children:

Jukes Susannah Elizabeth

Born: 19 Aug 1874 Wellington, NZ

Died: 2 Mar 1875 (0) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Bolton St cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Jukes Eliza Jane

Born: 1 Apr 1876 Wellington, NZ

Died: 5 May 1947 (71) Te Aroha, NZ

Buried: Te Aroha, NZ, cemetery

Married: 14 Dec 1898

Wilson Henry Alfred

Born: c 1871 Napier, NZ
Died: 7 Jan 1937 (66) Te Aroha, NZ
Buried: Te Aroha, NZ, cemetery

Jukes Annie Louise

Born: 19 May 1878

Died: 21 May 1950 (72)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Married: 26 Jun 1899
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Lawson Walter

Born: c 1874

Died: 12 Mar 1949 (75)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ
Jukes William Edwin Thomas
Born: 3 Aug 1880

Died: 11 Nov 1940 (60)

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: (1) 30 Dec 1904

Harmen Laura Violet Lena

Born: c 1885

Died: 13 Mar 1926 (41) Taumarunui, NZ
Buried: Taumarunui, NZ, old cemetery

Married: (2"9) 14 Apr 1927

Saint Grace Muriel

Born: 16 Aug 1885

Died: 25 Apr 1981 (96)

Buried: Tauranga, NZ, cemetery, cremated
Jukes Ellen Sarah

Born: 22 Jun 1882 Feilding, NZ
Died: 21 Sep 1919 (37) Thames, NZ
Buried: Omahu, NZ cemetery

Married: 24 Oct 1900 Thames, NZ
Corner Henry Aubrey

Born: 29 Jun 1880 Wellington, NZ
Died: 19 Jan 1941 (61) Omahu, NZ
Buried: Omahu, NZ cemetery

Jukes George Arthur (Arthur)

Born: 16 Jul 1885

Died: 6 Aug 1966 (81)

Buried: Hokitika, NZ, cemetery

Married: 2 Jun 1910

Dooling Catherine (Katherine Josephine)
Born: c 1881

Died: 21 Apr 1959 (78)

Buried: Hokitika, NZ, cemetery
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Jukes
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Jukes
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Jukes

Mary Evangeline

18 Jun 1887 Palmerston Nth, NZ

2 Aug 1887(0) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Terrace End cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ
Walter David

10 Nov 1888

30 Aug 1905 (17)
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Lily May

See Drake profile

Jukes
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Crowe
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Jukes
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Property:

Daisy Violet Rose

13 Aug 1894 Ohau, NZ
4 Dec 1969 (75) Wanganui, NZ
Waipapakauri cemetery, Awanui, NZ
28 Dec 1910

Frederick James
16 Jul 1888 Wellington, NZ
7 Jul 1963 (75) Awanui, NZ
Waipapakauri cemetery, Awanui, NZ

John Wright
22 Oct 1895

13 Nov 1895 (0)

Does not appear on any property lists

Notes:

The family moved to NZ, arriving in Wellington on the “Salisbury” in
Jan 1874.

Thomas was killed when the northern train ran into his rail trolley

whilst he was on his way home.

Walter was killed when a tree he was felling, fell on him.

Lily May & Harry Drake feature in their own profile
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Electoral Rolls:

1880
1885
1887
1890
1894
1896
1897
1899
1900
1902
1903
1911

1894
1897
1899
1900
1902
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1943

1896
1899
1900
1903
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
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Thomas
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Levin
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Akatarawa

Henry

Oahu
Havelock Nth
Havelock Nth
Havelock Nth
Havelock Nth
Shannon
Shannon
Owhanga
Owhanga
Wharepoa
Waharoa
Waharoa
Waharoa
Waharoa

Walter
Little Grey
Kotoku
Greymouth
Wellington
Utiku

Utiku
Lower Hutt
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Surfaceman
Platelayer
Surfaceman
Surfaceman
Surfaceman
Surfaceman
Surfaceman
Surfaceman

Bushman
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Carpenter
Carpenter

Sawmill Hand
Sawmill Hand

Labourer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Labourer
Labourer
Tailor
Tailor
Tailor
Tailor
Tailor
Tailor
Tailor
Tailor

Elizabeth

Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau

Eliza

Havelock Nth Married

Shannon
Owhanga
Owhanga
Wharepoa
Waharoa
Waharoa
Waharoa
Waharoa
Waharoa
Waharoa
Waharoa
Waharoa

Annie

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Greymouth Married

Utiku
Utiku

Married
Married

Lower Hutt Married
Wellington Married
Wellington Married
Wellington Married



1925
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949

1905
19058
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925

1928
1931
1935
1938
1978

1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1931
1935
1938

1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
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Wellington

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

William
Ohau
Ohau
Maku
Maku
Owhanga
Owhanga
Owhanga

Owhanga
Owhanga
Ohau
Ohau

Mt Maunganui

Henry
Owhanga
Hamilton
Wharepoa
Wharepoa
Omahu
Omahu
Thames
Thames

George

Akatarawa
Paroa
Hokitika
Hokitika
Hokitika
Hokitika
Hokitika
Hokitika
Hokitika

Tailor

Watersider
Fitter
Watersider
Watersider
Fitter

Sawmill Hand
Sawmill Hand
Benchman
Benchman
Bushman
Bushman
Bushman

Bushman
Bushman
Labourer
Labourer

Millhand
Labourer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Mailman

Bushman

Sawmill Hand
Sawmill Hand
Sawmill Hand
Sawmill Hand
Sawmill Hand
Sawmill Hand
Sawmill Hand

Wellington Married
Wellington Married
Wellington Married
Wellington Married
Wellington Married
Wellington Married
Wellington Married
Wellington Widow
Laura
Owhanga Married
Owhanga Married
Owhanga Married
Grace
Owanga Married
Owanga Married
Ohau Married
Ohau Married
Widow
Ellen
Owhanga Married
Hamilton  Married
Wharepoa Married
Wharepoa Married
Catherine
Hokitika Spinster
Hokitika Spinster
Reikiofanga Married
Paroa Married
Hokitika Married
Hokitika Married
Hokitika Married
Hokitika Married
Hokitika Married
Hokitika Married
Hokitika Married
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1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966

1911
1914
1919
1925
1928
1931
1931
1935
1938
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
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Hokitika
Hokitika
Hokitika
Hokitika
Hokitika
Hokitika
Hokitika
Hokitika
Hokitika

Frederick
Akatarawa

Tawa Flat
Ohakune
Raetihi

Waharoa
Waharoa
Te Aroha
Te Aroha
Te Aroha
Papakura
Papakura
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Awanui

Awanui

Awanui

Awanui

Sawmill Hand
Sawmill Hand
Sawmill Hand
Sawmill Hand
Sawmill Hand

No Occupation
No Occupation

Retired
Retired

Sawmill Hand
Bushman
Bushman
Farmer
Sharemilker
Sharemilker
Sharemilker
Sharemilker
Sharemilker
Sharemilker
Sharemilker
Brickworker
Brickworker
Brickworker
Pensioner
Pensioner
Pensioner
Pensioner

Hokitika
Hokitika
Hokitika
Hokitika
Hokitika
Hokitika

Daisy

Ohakune
Raetihi
Waharoa
Waharoa
Te Aroha
Te Aroha
Te Aroha
Papakura
Papakura
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Awanui
Awanui
Awanui
Awanui
Awanui
Waioru

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow



