# JUKES Thomas (William)

Born: 20 Aug 1851 Dudley, Worcestershire, England

Died: 2 May 1904 (53) Otaki, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Edward Tibby 1821 – 1896 Mother: Elizabeth Poston 1823 – 1911

Married: 27 Aug 1873 Halford, Shropshire, England

### **TANTRUM** Elizabeth

Born: Mar 1854 Ludlow, Shropshire, England

Died: 21 Dec 1934 (80) Ohau, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: William 1800 – 1885 Mother: Susannah Jones 1826 – 1881

#### **Children:**

Jukes Susannah Elizabeth

Born: 19 Aug 1874 Wellington, NZ Died: 2 Mar 1875 (0) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Bolton St cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Jukes Eliza Jane

Born: 1 Apr 1876 Wellington, NZ Died: 5 May 1947 (71) Te Aroha, NZ

Buried: Te Aroha, NZ, cemetery

Married: 14 Dec 1898

Wilson Henry Alfred

Born: c 1871 Napier, NZ Died: 7 Jan 1937 (66) Te Aroha, NZ

Buried: Te Aroha, NZ, cemetery

Jukes Annie Louise

Born: 19 May 1878

Died: 21 May 1950 (72)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Married: 26 Jun 1899

JP0026

**Lawson** Walter

Born: c 1874

Died: 12 Mar 1949 (75)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Jukes William Edwin Thomas

Born: 3 Aug 1880

Died: 11 Nov 1940 (60)

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: (1<sup>st</sup>) 30 Dec 1904

Harmen Laura Violet Lena

Born: c 1885

Died: 13 Mar 1926 (41) Taumarunui, NZ

Buried: Taumarunui, NZ, old cemetery

Married: (2<sup>nd</sup>) 14 Apr 1927

Saint Grace Muriel

Born: 16 Aug 1885 Died: 25 Apr 1981 (96)

Buried: Tauranga, NZ, cemetery, cremated

Jukes Ellen Sarah

Born: 22 Jun 1882 Feilding, NZ Died: 21 Sep 1919 (37) Thames, NZ

Buried: Omahu, NZ cemetery

Married: 24 Oct 1900 Thames, NZ

**Corner** Henry Aubrey

Born: 29 Jun 1880 Wellington, NZ Died: 19 Jan 1941 (61) Omahu, NZ

Buried: Omahu, NZ cemetery

Jukes George Arthur (Arthur)

Born: 16 Jul 1885 Died: 6 Aug 1966 (81)

Buried: Hokitika, NZ, cemetery

Married: 2 Jun 1910

**Dooling** Catherine (Katherine Josephine)

Born: c 1881

Died: 21 Apr 1959 (78)

Buried: Hokitika, NZ, cemetery

Jukes Mary Evangeline

Born: 18 Jun 1887 Palmerston Nth, NZ Died: 2 Aug 1887(0) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Terrace End cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Jukes Walter David

Born: 10 Nov 1888 Died: 30 Aug 1905 (17)

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Jukes Lily May

See Drake profile

Jukes Daisy Violet Rose

Born: 13 Aug 1894 Ohau, NZ Died: 4 Dec 1969 (75) Wanganui, NZ

Buried: Waipapakauri cemetery, Awanui, NZ

Married: 28 Dec 1910

**Crowe** Frederick James

Born: 16 Jul 1888 Wellington, NZ Died: 7 Jul 1963 (75) Awanui, NZ Buried: Waipapakauri cemetery, Awanui, NZ

Jukes John Wright

Born: 22 Oct 1895 Died: 13 Nov 1895 (0)

**Buried:** 

## **Property:**

Does not appear on any property lists

#### **Notes:**

The family moved to NZ, arriving in Wellington on the "Salisbury" in Jan 1874.

Thomas was killed when the northern train ran into his rail trolley whilst he was on his way home.

Walter was killed when a tree he was felling, fell on him.

Lily May & Harry Drake feature in their own profile

# **Electoral Rolls:**

1880 1885 1887 1890 1894 1896 1897 1899 1900 1902 1903 1911	Thomas Feilding Feilding Levin Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau	Labourer Labourer Labourer Surfaceman Platelayer Surfaceman Surfaceman Surfaceman Surfaceman Surfaceman Surfaceman	Chau Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau	Married Married Married Married Married Married
	Henry		Eliza	
1894 1897 1899 1900 1902	Oahu Havelock Nth Havelock Nth Havelock Nth Havelock Nth	Bushman Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer	Havelock Nth Married	
1905 1908	Shannon Shannon	Carpenter Carpenter	Shannon	Married
1911	Owhanga	Sawmill Hand	Owhanga	Married
1914	Owhanga	Sawmill Hand	Owhanga	Married
1919	Wharepoa	Labourer	Wharepoa	Married
1925	Waharoa	Farmer	Waharoa	Married
1928	Waharoa	Farmer	Waharoa	Married
1931	Waharoa	Farmer	Waharoa	Married
1935	Waharoa	Farmer	Waharoa	Married
1938			Waharoa	Widow
1941			Waharoa	Widow
1943			Waharoa	Widow
1943			Waharoa	Widow
	Walter		Annie	
1896	Little Grey	Labourer		
1899	Kotoku	Labourer		
1900	Greymouth	Tailor	Greymouth	Married
1903	Wellington	Tailor		
1905	Utiku	Tailor	Utiku	Married
1908	Utiku	Tailor	Utiku	Married
1911	Lower Hutt	Tailor	Lower Hutt	
1914	Wellington	Tailor	Wellington	Married
1919	Wellington	Tailor	Wellington	Married
1922	Wellington	Tailor	Wellington	Married

1925 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Tailor  Watersider Fitter Watersider Watersider Fitter	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow
1905 19058 1911 1914 1919 1922 1925	William Ohau Ohau Maku Maku Owhanga Owhanga Owhanga	Sawmill Hand Sawmill Hand Benchman Benchman Bushman Bushman Bushman	<b>Laura</b> Owhanga Owhanga Owhanga	Married Married Married
1928 1931 1935 1938 1978	Owhanga Owhanga Ohau Ohau Mt Maunganui	Bushman Bushman Labourer Labourer	<b>Grace</b> Owanga Owanga Ohau Ohau	Married Married Married Married Widow
1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1931 1935 1938	Henry Owhanga Hamilton Wharepoa Wharepoa Omahu Omahu Thames Thames	Millhand Labourer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Ellen Owhanga Hamilton Wharepoa Wharepoa	Married Married Married Married
1905 1908 1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938	George  Akatarawa Paroa Hokitika Hokitika Hokitika Hokitika Hokitika Hokitika Hokitika Hokitika	Mailman Bushman Sawmill Hand	Catherine Hokitika Hokitika Reikiofanga Paroa Hokitika Hokitika Hokitika Hokitika Hokitika Hokitika	Spinster Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married

1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966	Hokitika Hokitika Hokitika Hokitika Hokitika Hokitika Hokitika Hokitika	Sawmill Hand Sawmill Hand Sawmill Hand Sawmill Hand Sawmill Hand No Occupation No Occupation Retired Retired	Hokitika Hokitika Hokitika Hokitika Hokitika Hokitika	Married Married Married Married Married Married
	Frederick		Daisy	
1911	Akatarawa	Sawmill Hand	•	
1914	Tawa Flat	Bushman		
1919	Ohakune	Bushman	Ohakune	Married
1925	Raetihi	Farmer	Raetihi	Married
1928	Waharoa	Sharemilker	Waharoa	Married
1931	Waharoa	Sharemilker	Waharoa	Married
1931	Te Aroha	Sharemilker	Te Aroha	Married
1935	Te Aroha	Sharemilker	Te Aroha	Married
1938	Te Aroha	Sharemilker	Te Aroha	Married
1938	Papakura	Sharemilker	Papakura	Married
1941	Papakura	Sharemilker	Papakura	Married
1943	Auckland	Brickworker	Auckland	Married
1946	Auckland	Brickworker	Auckland	Married
1949	Auckland	Brickworker	Auckland	Married
1954	Awanui	Pensioner	Awanui	Married
1957	Awanui	Pensioner	Awanui	Married
1960	Awanui	Pensioner	Awanui	Married
1963	Awanui	Pensioner	Awanui	Married
1966			Awanui	Widow
1969			Waioru	Widow